(Determination of Value of Export Goods) Rules, 2007, read with Rule 3 
(1) ibid and Section 14 (1) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

ii. The actual assessable value in respect of Shipping Bills detailed in 
`Annexure-I, II & III', should not be re-determined at Rs.45,85,80,987/-
(Rupees Forty Five Crore Eighty-Five Lakhs Eighty Thousand Nine 
Hundred Eighty Seven Only) under the provisions of Section 14 (1) of 
the Customs Act, 1962, Rule 3 (1) of the Customs Valuation 
(Determination of Value of Export Goods) Rules, 2007 by taking into 
account - (a) the amounts claimed as deduction in the shipping bills,

[...]

excess ocean freight amounts claimed/recovered and (c) undeclared 

export duty reimbursement amounts - which were claimed/recovered by 

them from the overseas buyer of the goods, as discussed in Para 6 & 13 

of this Show Cause Notice; 

iii. The differential (export) duty amounting to Rs. 2,00,69,435/- (Rupees 
Two Crore Sixty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Five Only) 
payable, as calculated and shown in `Annexure-I, II and III' to this Show 
Cause Notice, in respect of Shipping Bill filed by them at three different 
ports, should not be demanded and recovered from them, by invoking the 
extended period of limitation available under the provisions of Section